504719976 01/09/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4766699

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNI	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name			Execution Date
PETER USOV					12/14/2017
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ALBEF	ALBERT DAVYDOV			
Street Address:	109-33	109-33 71ST ROAD, APT. 11B			
City:	FORES	FOREST HILLS			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11375	11375			
Property Type Application Number: 2963		29632603	Number		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(718)233-9280			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail add			
Fax Number:	be sent to f provideo	the e-mail add			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to f provideo	the e-mail add I; if that is unsu	ıccessful, it will be		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail add</i> <i>I; if that is unsu</i> 718-916-0254 avishev@vishev LAW OFFICE C	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> vlaw.com DF ANNA VISHEV P.	sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail add</i> <i>i; if that is unsu</i> 718-916-0254 avishev@vishev LAW OFFICE C 44 CORTELYO	<i>iccessful, it will be</i> /law.com 0F ANNA VISHEV P. U AVENUE	sent via US C	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail add</i> <i>i; if that is unsu</i> 718-916-0254 avishev@vishev LAW OFFICE C 44 CORTELYO	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> vlaw.com DF ANNA VISHEV P.	sent via US C	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail add</i> <i>i; if that is unsu</i> 718-916-0254 avishev@vishev LAW OFFICE C 44 CORTELYO	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> vlaw.com DF ANNA VISHEV P. U AVENUE ID, NEW YORK 103	sent via US C	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo :: NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail add</i> <i>i; if that is unsu</i> 718-916-0254 avishev@vishev LAW OFFICE C 44 CORTELYO STATEN ISLAN	<i>Iccessful, it will be</i> Vlaw.com DF ANNA VISHEV P. U AVENUE ID, NEW YORK 103 8	sent via US C	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo :: NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail add</i> <i>i; if that is unsu</i> 718-916-0254 avishev@vishev LAW OFFICE C 44 CORTELYO STATEN ISLAN 8080-001	<i>Iccessful, it will be</i> Vlaw.com DF ANNA VISHEV P. U AVENUE ID, NEW YORK 103 8 SHEV	sent via US C	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to f provideo :: NUMBER:	the e-mail add i; if that is unsu 718-916-0254 avishev@vishev LAW OFFICE C 44 CORTELYO STATEN ISLAN 8080-001 ANNA VIS	<i>iccessful, it will be</i> /law.com DF ANNA VISHEV P. U AVENUE ID, NEW YORK 103 8 SHEV nev/	sent via US C	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provideo :: NUMBER:	b the e-mail add f; if that is unsu 718-916-0254 avishev@vishev LAW OFFICE C 44 CORTELYO STATEN ISLAN 8080-001 ANNA VIS /anna vish	<i>iccessful, it will be</i> /law.com DF ANNA VISHEV P. U AVENUE ID, NEW YORK 103 8 SHEV nev/	sent via US C	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provideo :: NUMBER:	b the e-mail add i; if that is unsu- 718-916-0254 avishev@vishev LAW OFFICE C 44 CORTELYO STATEN ISLAN 8080-001 ANNA VIS /anna vish 01/09/201	<i>iccessful, it will be</i> /law.com DF ANNA VISHEV P. U AVENUE ID, NEW YORK 103 8 SHEV nev/	sent via US C	

ASSIGNMENT

WHREAS, Peter Usov, having a mailing address at 924 Cain Ct., Belle Mead, NJ 08502 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), is one of the joint inventors to the United States Design Patent Application entitled MANDIBULAR C-CLAMP; and

WHEREAS, Albert Davydov (hereinafter "the Assignee"), another joint owner of the above-named patent having a mailing address at 109-33 71st Road, Apt. 11B, Forest Hills, NY 11375, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application and the inventions and designs described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said inventions and designs in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee the entire full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Application, including all continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof; the aforesaid inventions, designs and/or improvements; and each and every Patent that may be issued on the aforesaid inventions and dsigns, in the United States of America and its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor and sale had not been made. All parties agree that the

> PATENT REEL: 044572 FRAME: 0172

1

consideration received by the Assignor is adequate and no additional future consideration will be required in connection with this Assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions in any of said countries at its election. And by this covenant the Assignor will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below.

) ss

ASSIGNOR:

Peter Usov	
Full Name	
J. Ros	
Signature	
/	

12/14/17

State of NEW JERSEY County of SOMERSEI

Before me this $\underline{14}^{TH}$ day of \underline{DEC} 20 $\underline{1}$, personally appeared _____, to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



NABANITA PATNAIK Notary Public – State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Jan 3, 2022

RECORDED: 01/09/2018

2

PATENT REEL: 044572 FRAME: 0173